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TYPICAL MATERIALS:

ROOFING: DIMENSIONAL LAMINATED ASPHALT
COMPOSITION ROOF SHINGLES

WINDOWS: WOOD METAL CLAD

DOORS: WOOD METAL CLAD

SKYLIGHTS: WOOD METAL CLAD

WOOD TRIM: 5/4 OR 2x PAINTED WOOD
SIDING: STAINED CEDAR WOOD SHINGLES
SEE TYPICAL DTLS A—E OF SHEET A3.0

SF PLANNING CODE SEC. 102.12. HEIGHT OF A BUILDING.

(c) WHERE THE LOT SLOPES UPWARD FROM A STREET AT THE CENTERLINE OF
THE BUILDING, SUCH POINT SHALL BE TAKEN AT CURB LEVEL FOR PURPOSES OF
MEASURING THE HEIGHT OF THE CLOSEST PART OF THE BUILDING WITHIN 10" OF
THE PROPERTY LINE OF SUCH STREET; AT EVERY OTHER CROSS—SECTION OF THE
BUILDING, AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE BUILDING, SUCH POINT
SHALL BE TAKEN AS THE AVERAGE OF THE GROUND ELEVATIONS AT EITHER SIDE
OF THE BUILDING AT THAT CROSS—SECTION. THE GROUND ELEVATIONS USED SHALL
BE. ELEVATIONS BENEATH THE BUILDING SHALL BE TAKEN BY PROJECTING A
STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN GROUND ELEVATIONS AT THE EXTERIOR WALLS AT EITHER
SIDE OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING IN THE SAME PLANE.
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2304.11.2.6 WOOD SIDING. CLEARANCE BETWEEN
WOOD SIDING AND EARTH ON THE EXTERIOR OF A
BLDG SHALL NOT BE <6" OR <2” VERTICAL FROM
CONC. STEPS, PORCH SLABS, PATIO SLABS &
SIMILAR HORIZONTAL SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER EXCEPT WHERE SIDING, SHEATHING AND
WALL FRAMING ARE OF NATURALLY DURABLE OR

PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD.

2304.11.2.2 WOOD SUPPORTED
FOUNDATION WALLS.

BY EXTERIOR

WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS,

INCLUDING WOOD SHEATHING, THAT REST ON
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS AND ARE <8" FROM

EXPOSED EARTH SHALL BE OF NATURALLY DURABLE
OR PRESERVATIVE—TREATED WOOD

PROPERTY EDGES

| _—PAINTED 5/4x4
CORNER BOARDS, TYP

|t —3/16" STNLS STL

CABLE RAIL W/ PAINTED]
4x4 POST & PAINTED
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ATTACHMENT B
Recording Requested By And When Recorded
Return To: DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
1660 MISSION STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103-2414
or

DIVISION

DECLARATION OF USE LIMITATION

I, MR. CHRISTOPHER D. BAKER, owner of the herein described property Commonly known as 154 — 24"
AVE. in San Francisco, Assessor’s Block No. 1334, Lot No. 006 hereby consent to the within described
limitations that:

In the event that the property located at 183 — 24" AVE. OR 155 — 24" AVE. commonly known as Block
No. 1334, Lot No's. 007 and 32-37 are improved in such a matter that the openings in the building located at
154 — 24'" AVE. no longer comply with the San Francisco Building Code, then said openings shall be closed off

or protected as required by the Director of the Department of Building Inspection.

The herein limitations shall be binding on me until amended by conforming to the San Francisco Building Code
Requirements.

Signed:
OWNER
Date of Execution:

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Title or type of document

Number of pages Date of document

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Signer(s) other than named below

County of

On before me, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)
Notary Public in and for said Country and State

LOCAL EQIVALENCY FORMS FOR
@ DBl ADMINISTRATIVE BULLETIN 9

Case-by-Case Basis of Request - Describe the practical difficulties presented in meeting the specific conditions
of the code and how the proposed modification or alternate meets the intent of the code. A separate form
should be filled for each requested modification or alternate. Attach copies of any Administrative Bulletin, Code
Ruling, reference, test reports, expert opinions, etc., which support this request. The Department may require
that an approved consultant be hired by the applicant to perform tests or analysis and to submit an evaluation
report to the Department for consideration.

THE NARROW LOT STRUCTURE IN SAN FRANCISCO MAKES IT DIFFICULT TO GET LIGHT INTO INTERIOR ROOMS
NOT LOCATED ON THE STREET OR REARYARD FACE OF THE BUILDING. THESE PROPOSED OPENINGS WILL
BRING LIGHT INTO THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED, IN PREVIOUS CASES, THAT
THE CONSTRUCTION OF OPENINGS CLOSER THEN 3’ IN ACCORDANCE WITH AB-009 DO NOT POSE ANY
PRESENT OR FUTURE HAZARD TO THE OCCUPANTS OF EITHER PROPERTY.

Requested by: PROJECT SPONSOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER

Print Name: Brent McDonald ARCHITECT

Signature: [PROFESSIONAL
STAMP HERE]

Telephone: (415) 362-7441

PLAN REVIEWER COMMENTS:

RECOMMENDATIONS: Approve Approve with conditions Disapprove
[signed off/dated by:]

Plan Reviewer:

Division Manager:

for Director of
Bldg. Inspection

for Fire Marshal:

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL or OTHER COMMENTS

ATTACHMENT A
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

City & County of San Francisco
1660 Mission Street, San Francisco, California 94103-2414

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF LOCAL EQUIVALENCY FOR MODIFICATION
OR ALTERNATE MATERIALS, DESIGN OR METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION

DATE SUBMITTED November 15, 2005 [Note: This form shall be recorded as part of the
permanent construction records of the property]

If no permit application has been filed, a Preapplication Review Fee is required for review of a request for local
equivalency or modification, per SFBC Table 1-B, #8. Additional fees may be required by Fire Department and
other City review agencies.

If a permit application has been filed, no additional fees are required for this review.
Permit Application # 2005. . .

Property Address: 154 — 24" AVE. San Francisco, CA 94121

Block and Lot: 1334 / 006 Occupancy Group: R-3 Type of Construction: V-N No. of Stories:3 over basement

Describe Use of Building Single Family Residential

Under the authority of the 2001 San Francisco Building Code, Sections 104.2.7 and 104.2.8, the 2001 San
Francisco Mechanical Code, Section 105, the 2001 San Francisco Electrical Code, Section 089-16 and the
2001 San Francisco Plumbing Code, Section 105, the undersigned requests modifications of the provisions of
these codes and/or approval of alternate materials, designs or methods of construction. Two copies of
supporting documents, including plans showing the proposed modifications or alternate materials, design or
methods of construction, are attached.

Regular Code Requirement (specify Code and Sections)

OPENINGS IN BUILDINGS OF A GROUP 'R' OCCUPANCY CLOSER THAN PERMITTED UNDER SFBC 503.2 AND
TABLE 5-A. THERE ARE 6 OPENINGS IN THIS CASE. 5 ARE LOCATED ON THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE. THE (N)
BUILDING WALL AT THE NORTH IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 9” AWAY AND 13" FROM THE COMMON PROPERTY
LINE. THE OPENING AT THE SOUTH IS 29" AWAY FROM THE COMMON PROPERTY LINE. OPENINGS LESS THEN
3' ARE NOT ALLOWED ACCORDING TO TABLE 5-A

Proposed Modification or Alternate

THE PROJECT APPLICANT PROPOSES TO PROVIDE A NON-OPERABLE ASSEMBLY LISTED TO PROVIDE A MIN. 45
MINUTE RATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AB-009. THE AREA OF THE GLAZED OPENINGS SHALL CONFORM TO
THE SIZE LIMITATIONS OF SFBC SECTION 713.8. (NOT GREATER NTHEN 84 S.F. WITH NEITHER THE WIDTH OR
HEIGHT EXCEEDING 12') THE GLAZING MATERIALS SHALL BE QUALIFIED BY TESTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH UBC
STANDARD 7-4, AND THEY SHALL BE LABELED FOR 3/4 HOUR MIN PROTECTION. THE ASSEMBLY SHALL BE
INSTALLED PER ITS LISTING. SFBC 713.9 THE CORRESPONDING WALLS OF THE NEIGHBORING STRUCTURE
TO THE NORTH ARE 2-5” AND 2’ TO THE NORTH OF THE SHARED PROPERTY LINE. THESE NEIGHBORING
WALLS HAVE (E) NON-RATED WINDOW ASSEMBLIES.
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